

THIS SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

PREMISES I.D. NO

--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

G.K. Special - Reinspect - B.A.R.

SOURCE CODE

TYPE



PREMISES NUMBER

16103

PREMISES STREET ADDRESS

STRICKLAND AVENUE

ZIP CODE

11234

BORO

013



004 VIOLATION NO

05747L

DATE OF INSPECT

02/11/16

TIME OF INSPECTION

FROM 11:30 HRS. TO 1:15 HRS.

NOISE

COMPLAINT INFORMATION

UNSCHEDULED INSPECTION FOLLOW UP INSPECTION

NOISE VIOLATION ONLY

VICINITY

G.K. Special - Reinspect - B.A.R.

PERSON INTERVIEWED:

Levi Cohen

TITLE

Owner

INSPECTION DISCLOSED THAT

There was an emission of an air contaminant (fumes) into the open air being emitted from above premise noted and detected at this time in violation of section 24-141 of the N.Y.C. Air Pollution Code.

Inspection revealed a detection of strong paint fumes in parking lot and I.F.O. above premise. Found a furniture business on 2nd floor of above premise with ⑨ Diversitech spray booth machines where workers spray paint furniture parts with multiple exhaust fans inside wall/windows emitting fumes into open air. Fumes from inside 2nd floor of above premise consisted with strong paint fumes detected in open air. Caused discomfort to complainant, myself and partner. Advised owner of complaint, findings, N.Y.C. Air Pollution Codes and violation.

DATE 02/11/16

BADGE NO.

116816

INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE

Peter Hornsey

UPDATE CODE



Accom'd by # 1482

Owner's Name: Ira and Larry Weinstein LLC

Address

6103 Strickland Avenue

City

Brooklyn

State

N.Y.

Zip

11234

Phone Contact

Name: Levi Cohen

Phone (917) 855-7169

For Industrial Only - Stick Hgt

4686

Inspector's Signature

Peter Hornsey

Date 02/11/16



Type of Premises:

Source Size

- 1 Mult. Dwelling
- 2 School
- 3 Hospital
- 4 Commercial
- 5 Power Plant
- 6 Industrial
- 7 Other

- 1 No. of Apt.
- 3 No. of Pupils
- 3 No. of Beds

UPDATE CODE



UPDATE CODE



NO	SOURCE EMIS POINT NO	FUEL	EQUIPMENT DESCRIPTION	VIOLATION TYPES	E. R. R.	PREV. VIOL.	C. OF O DATE	UPDATE CODE
			G.K. Special - B.A.R. - Reinspect					
			on N.Y.C. DOE 24-141 - fumes into open air causing discomfort					
			tax assesment #					
			⑨ Diversitech 2x4DD s/n 521310-2					
			Strong Paint Fume Odors into open air					
			ISSUED VIOL. # 004057-47L					
			Ret. to E.C.B. - 03/28/16 @ 9A.M.					
			* ② Pictures Attached *					

ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL BOARD
CITY OF NEW YORK

NOTICE OF VIOLATION
AND HEARING

G.K. Special- B.A.P. - Reinspect

VIOLATION NO. 00405747 L

YOU ARE REQUIRED, AND ARE HEREBY DIRECTED, TO APPEAR FOR A HEARING ON 03 28 16 at 9:00 (am) pm at the Environmental Control Board located at 66 JOHN STREET, 10TH FLOOR, NEW YORK, NY 10038 OTHER: _____

This hearing is your opportunity to answer and defend the allegations set forth below. Proceedings will be held under the authority of Section 1049-a of the New York City Charter and the Rules promulgated thereunder. IF YOU DO NOT APPEAR, YOU WILL BE DEFAULTED AND SUBJECT TO MAXIMUM PENALTIES, READ THE ATTACHED INSTRUCTIONS.

COMMISSIONER OF THE NEW YORK CITY DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, Petitioner, against

IRA AND LARRY WEINSTEIN LLC
Respondent

6103 Strickland Avenue
Street Address

Brooklyn, N.Y. 11234
City, State, Zip



00405747 L

6103 Strickland Ave.
Place of Occurrence

Brooklyn
Borough

Upon investigation, the above-named Petitioner has determined that there is reasonable cause to believe that the above-named Respondent has violated the following section(s) of Title 24 of the New York City Administrative Code or the Rules promulgated thereunder.

TITLE 24, CHAPTER 1 (AIR POLLUTION CONTROL CODE)

- A05 § 109(b)(4): Caused or permitted the use or operation, without first obtaining a registration from petitioner, of fuel burning equipment using natural gas, gasoline, No. 1 fuel oil, or No. 2 fuel oil.
- A06 § 109(f): Caused or permitted the use or operation of equipment or apparatus with an expired registration.
- A15 § 120: Caused or permitted the installation or alteration of equipment or apparatus without first obtaining a permit from petitioner.
- A18 § 122(b)(1): Caused or permitted the use or operation of fuel burning equipment without first obtaining an operating certificate from petitioner.
- A17 § 122(b)(2): Caused or permitted the use or operation of equipment used in a process without first obtaining an operating certificate from petitioner.
- A21 § 123(a): Caused or permitted the use or operation of equipment or apparatus with an expired certificate.
- § 141: Caused or permitted the emission of air contaminant or water vapor from A22 equipment requiring an operating certificate or registration A24 unregulated source.
- § 142(a)(1): Caused or permitted the emission of visible air contaminant from A25 equipment requiring an operating certificate or registration A26 unregulated source.
- § 143: Caused or permitted the emission of visible air contaminant from A27 diesel A87 non-diesel motor vehicle while stationary for more than ten seconds after moving more than ninety yards.
- § 155: Failed to maintain A43 regulated A44 unregulated equipment in good operating order.
- § 163: Caused or permitted motor vehicle to idle more than three minutes. A51 diesel A88 non-diesel
- OTHER: § _____: _____

TITLE 15, RULES OF THE CITY OF NEW YORK

- A9A § 12-06(b): Caused or permitted fugitive PERC emissions greater than 50PPM.
- § _____: _____

DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION (Application) Detected fumes in open air in parking lot / in front of above premise causing discomfort to complainant, myself + partner. Fumes consistent with fumes inside 2nd floor of above premise.

EQUIPMENT/APPARATUS IN VIOLATION: Multiple Exhaust Fans on 2nd floor emitting fumes into open air.

Fuel Burning Equipment (Gasoline, #2 Oil, or Nat. Gas) (in mil. BTU/hr.): <2.8 2.8-<50 50 or greater
Fuel Burning Equipment (#4 or #6 Oil or Solid Fuel)(in mil. BTU/hr.): <2.8 2.8-<21 21-<42 42 or greater

The above violation(s) occurred, was (were) observed, or was (were) found to have been committed based on a review of dept. records, at 1:54 am/pm on the 11th day of February, 2016

Inspector's Signature Peter Nomay Badge # 1686 Squad # DEP 4

This statement is affirmed under penalty of perjury.
 SECOND VIOLATION: § _____ PRIOR NOV #s: _____
 THIRD OR SUBSEQUENT VIOLATION: § _____ PRIOR NOV #s: _____

If such violation(s) be proved or admitted, respondent may be liable for _____